RESOLUTION NO. THE 701 FUNDING

WHEREAS, the County Commission of Nassau County has become aware of certain monies which are available under the Federal Program for planning known as the 701 Funds, and

WHEREAS, The County Commission of Nassau County has been impressed with the capabilities of the Jacksonville Area Planning Board and its staff, and

WHEREAS, certain funds have become available to Nassau County through the Jacksonville Area Planning Board.

THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County does hereby express its intention to cooperate with the Jacksonville Area Planning Board in the utilization of the 701 funds, and

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED that they do in fact intend to enter into an agreement with the Jacksonville Area Planning Board and its Staff to execute proper utilization of these funds.

RESOLVED this 13th day of May , 1975, by the Nassau Board of County Commissioners.

BY: John F. Armstrong, Chairman

ATTEST: Ochley. Clerk